				,		J	
6/11/ DATE N	2015	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER AM	6/11/2015	NS C.	PMAMI SI	240 874
			ABOY	VE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY			
			- Engineer	NSERVATION D ring Bureau - Drive, Santa Fé, NM 8			
		ADM	INISTRATIVE		ON CHECK	LIST	
۲ł	HIS CHECKLI	· · · ·	RY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATI	IVE APPLICATIONS FOR EX			GULATIONS
pplic	ation Acr	onyms:	WHICH REQUIRE PROG	ESSING AT THE DIVISION L	LEVEL IN SANTA FE		
	[DHC] 1	-Downhole C PC-Pool Com [WFX-V [9]	commingling] [CTB- mingling] [OLS + O Vaterflood Expansion WD-Salt Water Dispo		) [PLC-Pool/Le [OLM-Off-Lease faintenance Exp Pressure Increa:	ease Commingli Measurement] pansion] se] luction Respons	ng] se]
1]	TYPE (	DE APPLICA	TION - Check Those	e Which Apply for [A	1	-nsL7	317
- 1		[A] Locat		Simultaneous Dedicati	ion	2179	
		Check One O	nly for (B) or (C)			- 4.20	which o sta
		(B) <u>Co</u> mr	mingling - Storage - M DHC CTB		] OLS [] (		<del>44</del> Д <b>30-02</b> .
		(C) Inject	ion - Disposal - Press WFX D PMX D	ure Increase - Enbanc ] SWD [] IPI [	ed Oil Recovery		H H RECEIVED OCD
		[D] Other	r: Specify			- ⊳	Ð
2]				eck Those Which App Dverriding Royalty Int	oly, or Does erest Owners	s Not Apply 🗮 🎽	OCD
		(B) 🛛 🗘	Offset Operators, Leas	seholders or Surface C	)wner	Pool	
		[C]	Application is One Wi	hich Requires Publish	ed Legal Notice	- Thip	e k j Bon
				oncurrent Approval by - Commissioner of Public Lands,		Sprin	exjBon y,west 96174
		(E) 🗌 I	For all of the above, P	roof of Notification of	<b>r</b> Publication is A	Attached, and/or,	17
	·	(F) 🔲 V	Waivers are Attached				

t.

٠

#### [3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must by completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Melanie J. Wilson	Maria Wilson	Regulatory Analyst	06/11/2015
Print or Type Name	Signature	Title	Date

mwilson@concho.com c-mail Address

#### McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:	Melanie Wilson <mwilson@concho.com></mwilson@concho.com>
Sent:	Thursday, June 11, 2015 10:22 AM
То:	McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Cc:	Mayte Reyes
Subject:	NSL APPLICATION - MACHO NACHO STATE COM #7H - 30-025-42489
Attachments:	Macho Nacho State Com #7H NSL Application.pdf

Mike,

Attached is COG's NSL application for our Macho Nacho State Com #7H well. The penetration point is 552' FSL & 2443' FEL, Section 7, T24S, R33E and the last perf is planned at 330' FNL & 2340' FEL, Section 7. Please let me know if you need anything further on this.

Thank you!

# Melanie J. Wilson

Lead Regulatory Analyst NM Basin Team COG Operating LLC 2208 West Main Street Artesia NM 88210 mparker@concho.com Phone: 575-748-6952



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.



June 11, 2015

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Mr. Michael McMillan

Re: Application for Unorthodox Well Location Macho Nacho State Com #9H API No. 30-025-42518 Section 7, T24S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico SHL: 190' FSL & 1840' FWL (Unit N) POP & Planned First Perf: 330' FSL & 1220' FWL BHL: 230' FNL & 1220' FWL (Unit D) Planned Last Perf: 330' FNL & 1220' FWL Dedicated Acreage: W/2W/2 Section 7, T24S, R33E

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.15.13, COG Production LLC (COG) respectfully requests administrative approval of an unorthodox oil well location for its Macho Nacho State Com #9H well. This well does not meet the 330' from the outer boundary of the producing area requirement. COG Production LLC has drilled and is currently producing Bone Spring wells in this section as described below.

Macho Nacho State #1H	SHL: 330' FNL & 330' FEL	BHL: 407' FNL & 483' FWL
Macho Nacho State #2H	SHL: 1870' FNL & 380' FEL	BHL: 1894' FNL & 357' FWL
Macho Nacho State #3H	SHL: 1870' FSL & 330' FEL	BHL: 1830' FSL & 355' FWL
Macho Nacho State #4H	SHL: 330' FSL & 190' FEL	BHL: 903' FSL & 342' FWL

We plan to test infill drilling in the lower Avalon shale to enhance hydrocarbon recovery between the existing wellbores.

The affected offset tract is the E2W2 of Section 7, T24S, R33E. COG Production LLC is the designated operator of all of Section 7, T24S, R33E. The SE4SW4 of Section 6, T24S, R33E is also affected. Cirnarex Energy Company is the operator of that section. They have been notified of this application by certified mail, return receipt requested.

Attached is a Form C-102 showing the project area and the producing area of this well.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have questions or require further information, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by email at <u>mwilson@concho.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Melanie J. Wilson Lead Regulatory Analyst

CC: OCD Hobbs CORPORATE ADDRESS One Concho Center | 600 West Illinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 PHONE 432.683.7443 | FAX 432.683.7441

LOCAL ADDRESS Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Artesia, New Mexico 88210 FHORE 575.748.6940 | FAX 575.748.6968

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Anesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax.(575) 748-9720
District III
1080 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr.; Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 478-3470 Fax:(505) 478-3482

.

# **State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. API Number	2. Pool Code	3. Pool Name
30-025-42518	96674	TRIPLE X;BONE SPRING, WEST
4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6. Well No.
313475	MACHO NACHO STATE COM	009H
7. OGRID No	8. Operator Name	9. Elevation
217955	COG PRODUCTION, LLC	3571

10. Surface Location Lot Ida Feet From

UL - Lat	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Cine	Feet From	E-W Line	County
,N.	7	24\$	33E		190	S	1640	W	· Lea
			11. Bot	tom Hole Local	tion if Different From	m Surface			
UL-Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn -	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
D	7.	`24S	. 33E	1	230	N	1220	W	Lea
12. Decicated Acres 153.4D			13. Joint or Infill		14. Consolidation Cod	ė		15. Order No	

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beilef, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the oroposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order hereforce entered by the division
	E-Signed By: DIANE KUYKENDALL Title: Production Reporting Manager Dete: 4/16/2015
	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the bast of my belief.
	Surveyed By Chad Harcrow
o	Date of Survey. 2/11/2015 Certificate Number: 17777

Form C-102 August 1, 2011 Permit 283068



June 11, 2015

Certified Mail – Return Receipt Requested 7013 3020 0000 8749 6831

Cimarex Energy Company of Colorado 202 S Cheyenne Ave., Suite 1000 Tulsa, OK 74103

Re: Application for Unorthodox Well Location Macho Nacho State Com #9H API No. 30-025-42518 SHL: 190' FSL & 1840' FWL (Unit N) Section 7, T24S, R33E
BHL: 230' FNL & 1220' FWL (Unit D) Section 7, T24S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of COG's Application for Unorthodox Well Location for the Macho Nacho State Com #9H well in Section 7, T24S, R33E, Lea County, New Mexico. You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirement to notify the operator of the offset affected acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification should be given to OCD within 20 days of receipt of this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this Application, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by email at mwilson@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Melania Milan

Melanie J. Wilson Lead Regulatory Analyst

Enclosure

	alef film fallen ander an sold an man o man open af allefa af a specific film - al		PLACE STICKLART TOP OF CIVELOPE TO THE RI SELACE STICKLART TOP OF CIVELOPE TO THE RI SELOF THE RETURN ADDRESS FOLD AL DOTTED LI		а с с с т.	1. 1.
		SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE	LIVERY	and a second a second s	and and a second se
		<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Signature X	Agent		
		<ul> <li>so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	B. Received by (Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery	-	
		1. Article Addressed to:	D. is delivery address different from its If YES, enter delivery address being			
		Cimarex Energy Company of Cold 202 S Cheyenne Ave., Suite 1000 Tulsa, OK 74103	rado		Ť	· · · · · ·
		Macho Nacho St. Con 9.H_,	3: Service Type Certified Mail* IPriority Ma Fegistered IReturn Rec insured Mail IC Collect on	celpt for Merchandise	-	
subor o sullano na		NSL	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	C Yes	-	;
novementer entre e	4	2. Article Number (Transfer from service fabel) 701.3 30	20 0000 8749 6831			•
		PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Re	tum Receipt			4

•

43

### McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:	Melanie Wilson <mwilson@concho.com></mwilson@concho.com>
Sent: ·	Thursday, June 11, 2015 11:16 AM
То:	McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Cc:	Mayte Reyes
Subject:	NSL APPLICATION - MACHO NACHO STATE COM #9H 30-025-42518
Attachments:	Macho Nacho State Com #9H NSL Application.pdf

Mike,

Attached is COG's application for NSL for our Macho Nacho State Com #9H well. The penetration point is planned at 330' FSL & 1220' FWL. The last perforation is planned at 330' FNL & 1220' FWL. If you need anything more from me, please let me know. I think this is the last Macho Nacho NSL application I have for now! Thank you!!

# Melanie J. Wilson

Lead Regulatory Analyst NM Basin Team COG Operating LLC 2208 West Main Street Artesia NM 88210 <u>mparker@concho.com</u> Phone: 575-748-6952



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.